Ridgeland Town Council

November 2, 2023 6:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes)
- III. Public Comment Time-Limit 3 minutes per speaker.
- IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.

 Presentation of the October 19, 2023 Council Meeting Minutes for Approval.
- V. Old Business- None
- VI. New Business
 - 1. Proclamation Declaring November 16, 2023 as World Pancreatic Cancer Day in the Town of Ridgeland, South Carolina
 - 2. Council Discussion and Approval of Quote from Advance Travel & Tourism for Digital Marketing Campaign for the Town of Ridgeland's Festival of Christmas Lights and Music not to exceed \$3,200 to be paid from the Local Accommodations Tax Fund.
 - 3. Council Discussion and Approval of Quote from MJL, Inc. for Sludge Lagoon Bypass Piping at Jimmy Mixswon WRF not to exceed \$32,615 to be paid from Sewer Fund Capital Outlay Budget.
 - 4. Council Discussion and Approval of Quote from Westech for ICEAS Blower Motors and Related Equipment at Jimmy Mixson WRF not to Exceed \$32,615 to be paid from Sewer Fund Capital Outlay Budget.
 - 5. Council Discussion and Approval of Proposal from Sanitaire to Perform Service on ICEAS System to Include Blowers, Mixers, WAS Pumps, Influent Valves, YSI Instrumentation, Aeration Grid, Sludge Basin, Network Infrastructure, ICEAS Panel and General Operations & Maintenance Training not to exceed \$15,422 to be paid from Sewer Fund Professional Services Budget.

VII. Administrator's Report.

- VIII. Council Member's Privilege
- IX. Executive Session
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.
- XI. Adjournment.